WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 25, 2013

SCHEDULE FOR THE WEEK Attention All Students
Parking On Campus!!!
Monday: Regular Schedule
Tuesday: Regular Schedule
Wednesday: Odd Block Schedule
Thursday: Even Block Schedule
Friday: Regular Schedule

¢ You must park in your assigned spot.
PROHIBITED AREAS:
- Visitor and Staff Lots
- Reserved spaces:
LOT B 1-5
LOT C 223-228
LOT PE 260-270 and 273-277

M\ ;,
a’;‘ nA /@ ¢ You must have your permit visible and
' posted in the REAR VIEW mirror (not

flipped over nor behind another permit)

College Tuesday:

Wear your college gear! e DID SOMEONE PARK IN YOUR SPOT?

Report it to House B either:

1) In person; or

2) By email to mbuckley@bhusd.org
When you report this, be sure to
IDENTIFY the car in your spot (make,
model, color) and the BHHS parking
pass number (if it has one).

Fridays are Norman Pride Days!
Wear your orange and black!
Go Normans!

Want to learn how to talk with your hands? Come to the American Sign Language Club's first meeting on
Wednesday, September 25 during lunch in Room 129!

SENIORS! It’s time to order/pay for your cap/gown and any other items you want for graduation. Fill out the

order form and return it to the Student Store with your payment. Or order and pay online! The $55.00
cap/gown price will hold until January 6th, then it goes up to $75.00!

Do you have prayer requests? Hey everyone! We here at the Christian Club believe in the power of prayer
and we want to pray for you. YOU are NOT alone in your hardships-we are on your side! If you have a prayer
request, feel free to either write them down and put them in our box in Room 252 or email them to us at
bh.christianclub@gmail.com. We personally pray for each prayer request every Monday at lunch in Room
252. You are welcome to join us!




Do you have questions about God, Christianity, etc.? Hey everyone! If you have any questions about
God, Christianity, or the Christian Club, feel free to either write them down or put them in our box in Room
252 or email them to us at bh.christianclub@gmail.com. We discuss these questions every Friday at lunch in
Room 252. You are welcome to join us.

Get an ASB Card! Buying an ASB card raises money for the school and also has benefits for the
cardholder, including free admission to athletic games and discounts at local restaurants.

Discounts you receive with the 2013-2014 BHHS ASB card:

-10% off: Bibigo (Beverly Dr); Brooklyn Water Bagel Company; Fresh Brothers (+ free drink, Beverly Dr);
Froyo Life Premium Frozen Yogurt(Beverly Dr); & Momed

-15% off: Ice Cream Lab; Yogurtland (Beverly Center)

-Free drink: Roni's Diner

JOIN THE ROBOTICS TEAM! Hello students! If you missed our last meeting and are still interested in joining
our Robotics team and want more details about joining the class, please stop are the Career Center, Room
292 and ask for Mrs. Santa Cruz to obtain more information.

Lost: black Jansport backpack, $$$ Reward if found. Please return backpack and its contents to House
B.

The 2013-2014 BHHS Student Body Action Committee is now accepting applications! If you are interested

in making a difference on campus, apply by going to http://tinyurl.com/BHHS-SBAC! The application
deadline is Wednesday, October 2! There are multiple open spots for each grade. If you have any questions,

comments, or concerns, email Chairman Yaniv Sadka at sadka.yaniv@gmail.com.

Are you taking the PSAT? Get prepared and arm yourself with the essentials! A workshop all about the PSAT
will be held on campus by Princeton Review on Saturday, September 28, 2013 from 9:00am - 12:00pm in
the EDC and Cherney Hall (first floor STC Building). Cost: $40 - make check payable to "BHHS
PTSA".Payment must be made on the day of the workshop! Sign up at www.tinyurl.com/BHHSPSAT

Peer Tutors Needed! The Peer Tutoring program needs additional tutors. Don’t miss this opportunity to help
fellow students and earn community service credit. See Mr. Rappaport in Room 225 if you are interested.

Peer Tutoring Started Monday, September 16! Don’t wait until it is too late! If you want extra help come
see one of our outstanding peer tutors during lunch on Mondays thru Thursdays in the Career Center,
Room 292. No appointment required.

Are you NEW to the U. S. within the last three years?

Come to the After School Newcomer Technology Center on Thursdays after school! This is an
afterschool support program especially for YOU! You can use websites and software programs to improve
your English, study for classes, or do your homework. We will explore everything from the Khan Academy
to your very own teachers’ online resources and websites. You may even be helping each other! No grades,
no lecture-just work on whatever you want to work on, get help, and see yourself improve!

3:00-4:00 pm in the FL Computer Lab

First Semester Dates: ALWAYS on a Thursday!

Oct 3, 10, 17, 24

Nov 7, 14,

Dec 5, 12

If you DO NOT have a 2013-2014 BHHS parking permit, you CANNOT park anywhere on campus. NO
exceptions.

MINI-PSYCHOLOGISTS WANTED! The Beverly Hills Academic Tutoring Program is seeking volunteers to
work with elementary school children having social and/or academic difficulties. High School students
will receive community service hours!

For more info contact Adrienne Weise at adriennetutor@gmail.com or call 310-285-6810

ATTENTION ALL PARENTS AND STAFF: DON'T MISS THE NEXT BHHS BOOK CLUB MEETING: A
UNIQUE OPPORTUNITY TO DISCUSS REBECCA SKLOOT’S THE IMMORTAL LIFE OF HENRIETTA
LACKS ON MONDAY, OCTOBER 7 AT 7:00 PM. We will examine the ethical issues and the facts
surrounding the case of the HeLa cell, taken without consent from a poor black woman, and became one of
the most important medical contributions of all time. Julie Goler, BHHS English teacher and professional
book club facilitator, will lead the discussion, which will also feature expert teacher participants.

Cost is $25 for parents and $10 for teachers. We are now open for registration! Register on the BHHS website
in the PTSA section or email Nancy at nancyheim415@gmail.com.
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Got an opinion on politics? Social issues? Show your statement about the world around you by
submitting your artwork to the NAHS gallery exhibition, "Why?". Entry forms are available in Room 202.

Deadline is Monday, September 30.

CLUBS AT BHHS:
Activists for a Better Tomorrow

Aerospace Association
American Red Cross Club
American Sign Language Club
Anime Club

Art Club

Art Reach Club

Art Reach Club

Asian Indian Culture Club
Black Student Union (BSU)
Back to Nature

Baking Club (Culinary Club)
C.U.E. Club (Cultural UCLA Extension)
Campaign for Real Beauty Club
Chamber Music Club

Chess Club

Christian Club

Class of 2014

Class of 2015

Class of 2016

Class of 2017

Club Ness

Club Progeria

Community Service Club
Cookies for Cancer

Cosplay Club

Debate Club

DECA (Career & Technical Student organization)
Doctor Who-Verse

Earthlings Club

FIDM (Fashion Club)

Film Club

French Club

Girl Up

History Movie Club

Interact Club

Jewish Family Services

Junior State of America

Kiwin's

Lets Club

March First Youth

Math Club

Mixed Martial Arts Club (MMA)
Mock Trial

Model United Nations

National Arts Honors Society (NAHS)
Normans for Israel

Parkour Club

Radio Airlift-KBEV

Science Club

Self-Defense Club

Service Learning

Sports Debate Club

St. Jude’s Children Hospital
Story Book Club

Study Body Action Committee
Teens Making A Difference (TMAD)
Teens Against Distracted Driving
Teens Curing Cancer

Women's Athlete Club

Y.E.A. Organization (Youth Education in the Arts)
Young Democrats Club

SENIORS: It is important to schedule your senior portrait appointment by Sept. 30 (portraits can be taken in
October, but please book your appointment before the end of the month). Visit www.whites-
studios.com/beverly to schedule your appointment today! We want everyone from the Class of 2014 in the

yearbook, and we can't do it unless you click today!

KICK OFF TO COLLEGE NIGHT: Thursday, 9/26, at 6:00 pm. in the K.L. Peters Auditorium.
Representatives of the private colleges, the UCs, Cal States, and a community college will discuss the
admission process. Parents and students are encouraged to attend!



College Visits:

Wed
Wed

Wed
Thu
Fri
Mon
Mon
Tues.
Tues.
Tues.
Tues
Wed
Wed
Wed
Wed
Thurs
Thurs
Thurs

9/25/13
9/25/13

9/25/13
9/26/13
9/27/13
9/30/13
9/30/13
10/1/13
10/1/13
10/1/13
10/1/2013
10/2/13
10/2/13
10/2/13
10/2/13
10/3/13
10/3/13
10/3/13

Ecole Hoteliere de Lausanne (EHL)
Cornish College of the Arts

Babson College

KICK OFF TO COLLEGE NIGHT - BHHS
Case Western Reserve University
Mount St. Mary's College

Muhlenberg College

Brandeis University

Chapman University

University of Michigan

MICA (Maryland Institute College of Art)
Miami Ohio

Yale University

Lynn University

University of South Carolina

Southern Methodist University

Rutgers University

Colgate University

8:00 AM
9:15 AM

10:15 AM
6:00 PM
9:00 AM
8:00 AM
11:30 AM
8:00 AM
9:00 AM
10:15 AM
1:10 PM
8:00 AM
9:00 AM
10:15 AM
11:15 AM
8:00 AM
9:00 AM
10:15 AM

Rm 273
Rm 273

Rm 273
Peters Auditorium
Rm 273
Rm 273
Rm 273
Rm 273
Rm 273
Rm 273
Rm 262
Rm 273
Rm 273
Rm 273
Rm 273
Rm 273
Rm 273
Rm 273



