# NORMAN BULLETIN



### WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 25, 2013

#### SCHEDULE FOR THE WEEK

Monday: Regular Schedule Tuesday: Regular Schedule Wednesday: Odd Block Schedule Thursday: Even Block Schedule Friday: Regular Schedule



**College Tuesday**: Wear your college gear!

Fridays are Norman Pride Days! Wear your orange and black! Go Normans! Attention All Students Parking On Campus!!!

- You <u>must</u> park in your assigned spot.
  PROHIBITED AREAS:
  - Visitor and Staff Lots
  - Reserved spaces:

LOT B 1-5 LOT C 223-228

LOT PE 260-270 and 273-277

- You <u>must</u> have your permit visible and posted in the REAR VIEW mirror (not flipped over <u>nor</u> behind another permit)
- **DID SOMEONE PARK IN YOUR SPOT?**Report it to House B either:
  - 1) In person; or
  - 2) By email to <a href="mbuckley@bhusd.org">mbuckley@bhusd.org</a>
    When you report this, be sure to IDENTIFY the car in your spot (make, model, color) and the BHHS parking pass number (if it has one).



Want to learn how to talk with your hands? Come to the American Sign Language Club's first meeting on Wednesday, September 25 during lunch in Room 129!

**SENIORS!** It's time to order/pay for your cap/gown and any other items you want for graduation. Fill out the order form and return it to the Student Store with your payment. Or order and pay online! The \$55.00 cap/gown price will hold until January 6<sup>th</sup>, then it goes up to \$75.00!





**Do you have prayer requests? Hey everyone!** We here at the **Christian Club** believe in the power of prayer and we want to pray for you. YOU are NOT alone in your hardships-we are on your side! If you have a prayer request, feel free to either write them down and put them in our box in **Room 252** or email them to us at <a href="mailto:bh.christianclub@gmail.com">bh.christianclub@gmail.com</a>. We personally pray for each prayer request every Monday at lunch in **Room 252**. You are welcome to join us!

**Do you have questions about God, Christianity, etc.? Hey everyone!** If you have any questions about God, Christianity, or the **Christian Club**, feel free to either write them down or put them in our box in **Room 252** or email them to us at <a href="mailto:bh.christianclub@gmail.com">bh.christianclub@gmail.com</a>. We discuss these questions every Friday at lunch in **Room 252**. You are welcome to join us.

Get an ASB Card! Buying an ASB card raises money for the school and also has benefits for the cardholder, including free admission to athletic games and discounts at local restaurants.

Discounts you receive with the 2013-2014 BHHS ASB card:

-10% off: Bibigo (Beverly Dr); Brooklyn Water Bagel Company; Fresh Brothers (+ free drink, Beverly Dr); Froyo Life Premium Frozen Yogurt(Beverly Dr); & Momed

-15% off: Ice Cream Lab; Yogurtland (Beverly Center)

-Free drink: Roni's Diner

**JOIN THE ROBOTICS TEAM!** Hello students! If you missed our last meeting and are still interested in joining our Robotics team and want more details about joining the class, please stop are the **Career Center, Room 292** and ask for Mrs. Santa Cruz to obtain more information.

Lost: black Jansport backpack, \$\$\$ Reward if found. Please return backpack and its contents to House B.

The **2013-2014 BHHS Student Body Action Committee** is now accepting applications! If you are interested in making a difference on campus, apply by going to <a href="http://tinyurl.com/BHHS-SBAC">http://tinyurl.com/BHHS-SBAC</a>! The <a href="mapplication">application</a> <a href="mapplication">deadline is Wednesday, October 2!</a> There are multiple open spots for each grade. If you have any questions, comments, or concerns, email Chairman Yaniv Sadka at <a href="mapplication">sadka.yaniv@gmail.com</a>.

Are you taking the PSAT? Get prepared and arm yourself with the essentials! A workshop all about the PSAT will be held on campus by Princeton Review on **Saturday, September 28, 2013 from 9:00am - 12:00pm in the EDC and Cherney Hall (first floor STC Building).** Cost: \$40 - make check payable to "BHHS PTSA". Payment must be made on the day of the workshop! Sign up at www.tinyurl.com/BHHSPSAT

**Peer Tutors Needed!** The Peer Tutoring program needs additional tutors. Don't miss this opportunity to help fellow students and earn community service credit. See Mr. Rappaport in **Room 225** if you are interested.

Peer Tutoring Started Monday, September 16! Don't wait until it is too late! If you want extra help come see one of our outstanding peer tutors during lunch on Mondays thru Thursdays in the Career Center, Room 292. No appointment required.

#### Are you NEW to the U.S. within the last three years?

Come to the <u>After School Newcomer Technology Center</u> on <u>Thursdays</u> after school! This is an afterschool support program especially for YOU! You can use websites and software programs to improve your English, study for classes, or do your homework. We will explore everything from the Khan Academy to your very own teachers' online resources and websites. You may even be helping each other! No grades, no lecture-just work on whatever you want to work on, get help, and see yourself improve!

#### 3:00-4:00 pm in the FL Computer Lab

First Semester Dates: ALWAYS on a Thursday!

Oct 3, 10, 17, 24 Nov 7, 14,

Dec 5, 12

If you  $\underline{\textbf{DO NOT}}$  have a 2013-2014 BHHS parking permit, you  $\underline{\textbf{CANNOT}}$  park anywhere on campus.  $\underline{\textbf{NO}}$  exceptions.

**MINI-PSYCHOLOGISTS WANTED!** The Beverly Hills Academic Tutoring Program is seeking volunteers to work with elementary school children having social and/or academic difficulties. High School students will receive community service hours!

For more info contact Adrienne Weise at adriennetutor@gmail.com or call 310-285-6810

ATTENTION ALL PARENTS AND STAFF: DON'T MISS THE NEXT BHHS BOOK CLUB MEETING: A UNIQUE OPPORTUNITY TO DISCUSS REBECCA SKLOOT'S THE IMMORTAL LIFE OF HENRIETTA LACKS ON MONDAY, OCTOBER 7 AT 7:00 PM. We will examine the ethical issues and the facts surrounding the case of the HeLa cell, taken without consent from a poor black woman, and became one of the most important medical contributions of all time. Julie Goler, BHHS English teacher and professional book club facilitator, will lead the discussion, which will also feature expert teacher participants.

Cost is \$25 for parents and \$10 for teachers. We are now open for registration! Register on the BHHS website in the PTSA section or email Nancy at <a href="mailto:nancyheim415@gmail.com">nancyheim415@gmail.com</a>.





Got an opinion on politics? Social issues? Show your statement about the world around you by submitting your artwork to the NAHS gallery exhibition, "Why?". Entry forms are available in Room 202. Deadline is Monday, September 30.

#### **CLUBS AT BHHS:**

Activists for a Better Tomorrow Film Club
Aerospace Association French Club
American Red Cross Club Girl Up

American Sign Language Club

History Movie Club

Anime Club Interact Club
Art Club Jewish Family Services
Art Reach Club Junior State of America
Art Reach Club Kiwin's

Asian Indian Culture Club

Black Student Union (BSU)

Lets Club

March First Youth

Back to Nature Math Club

Baking Club (Culinary Club) Mixed Martial Arts Club (MMA)
C.U.E. Club (Cultural UCLA Extension) Mock Trial

Campaign for Real Beauty Club Model United Nations

Chamber Music Club

National Arts Honors Society (NAHS)

Chess Club
Christian Club
Class of 2014
Class of 2015
Class of 2016
Class of 2017
Class of 2017

Normans for Israel
Parkour Club
Radio Airlift-KBEV
Science Club
Self-Defense Club
Class of 2017
Service Learning

Class of 2017 Service Learning
Club Ness Sports Debate Club

Club Progeria St. Jude's Children Hospital
Community Service Club Story Book Club

Cookies for Cancer Study Body Action Committee
Cosplay Club Teens Making A Difference (TMAD)

Debate Club Teens Against Distracted Driving

DECA (Career & Technical Student organization)

Teens Curing Cancer

Doctor Who-Verse

Women's Athlete Club

Earthlings Club Y.E.A. Organization (Youth Education in the Arts)

FIDM (Fashion Club) Young Democrats Club





**SENIORS:** It is important to schedule your senior portrait appointment by **Sept. 30** (portraits can be taken in October, but please book your appointment before the end of the month). Visit <a href="www.whites-studios.com/beverly">www.whites-studios.com/beverly</a> to schedule your appointment today! We want everyone from the Class of 2014 in the yearbook, and we can't do it unless you click today!

KICK OFF TO COLLEGE NIGHT: Thursday, 9/26, at 6:00 pm. in the K.L. Peters Auditorium. Representatives of the private colleges, the UCs, Cal States, and a community college will discuss the admission process. Parents and students are encouraged to attend!

## **College Visits:**

Wed Wed	9/25/13 9/25/13	Ecole Hoteliere de Lausanne (EHL) Cornish College of the Arts	8:00 AM 9:15 AM	Rm 273 Rm 273
Wed	9/25/13	Babson College	10:15 AM	Rm 273
Thu	9/26/13	KICK OFF TO COLLEGE NIGHT - BHHS	6:00 PM	Peters Auditorium
Fri	9/27/13	Case Western Reserve University	9:00 AM	Rm 273
Mon	9/30/13	Mount St. Mary's College	8:00 AM	Rm 273
Mon	9/30/13	Muhlenberg College	11:30 AM	Rm 273
Tues.	10/1/13	Brandeis University	8:00 AM	Rm 273
Tues.	10/1/13	Chapman University	9:00 AM	Rm 273
Tues.	10/1/13	University of Michigan	10:15 AM	Rm 273
Tues	10/1/2013	MICA (Maryland Institute College of Art)	1:10 PM	Rm 262
Wed	10/2/13	Miami Ohio	8:00 AM	Rm 273
Wed	10/2/13	Yale University	9:00 AM	Rm 273
Wed	10/2/13	Lynn University	10:15 AM	Rm 273
Wed	10/2/13	University of South Carolina	11:15 AM	Rm 273
Thurs	10/3/13	Southern Methodist University	8:00 AM	Rm 273
Thurs	10/3/13	Rutgers University	9:00 AM	Rm 273
Thurs	10/3/13	Colgate University	10:15 AM	Rm 273

